SOlOdzsGe HJ IsOdzj 2

[ & d G OIRIIEMM

¢Chonggqing Lifan Industry (Group) Co., Ltde
{ ¢y Codgusl.¢.1 jclsWds]j 9 O



FlrrruRre

253FMMW 9 dzW j IsfW Ho G OlIsj dzj d&3 dzso 52 CtsdemlstekzS ydd, Mty soe h
slsjuyudjMmMlseojdedzr = d LOtkzBiydzr » dBSHjdzj 2. [ 6B Slsdafoy Qs dggdzr 1SS
netetsh 2 odzj " dzad 2 853FMM fylsOdiad Gls jl d@h d 3 tslsdzd ydz' d&zd o ' B Ste 5 3.

it OHd EZHBBMISoa O fodz LsoaOIlsjdzj 2 & Msmils O JqAERFMMes.¢ vloF de' L G g
Bseckls dzj e ts dzO21Isd r Otc @EI3WVMING fif isciifsd + ¥ o off ailsQifigdelyg Catsh O,dzd 2, €
Is. H., HftdeoJHjdzdz" = © COBOdtscj. 1 t30dkzkz2Mls0O, ﬁBdZJLIZQISanJ

¢f ¢10OetsH dd3. 1. ¢. g

stsotctso , szOqud:sqteﬁi]Dt
ftcOodzj dzdj (tetsH OY:
J dzj W tsdz: -9-2093 3 2
O]

d
G.
0)
Is
W OCf): £912832




cLifané Group

[of ¢1d g frrtroy Ry 3
g Istc.
Jlzf-lO0 str hCO cetdzso Cd ydadzd dzH tc O 4
-0 | sdztceoa C O yddzd dzH tc O 5
|- BO [ OMftiHy daBGdgdd dd zOYf Odz 6-7
L0 Ajf' fdtdosHO OMftjHjddlsjd dséts &jnOc 8
| ozf-H O A ddzd dzH to 9
Ltezf-fO 11O OW Ctr " CO COtklsjtd 10
| elkf-¥O0 wyJf dzj dzd d 11-12
Ltezf-BO | &ZOo dzOVY (fEMStsoaOW) &BzWISO 13
Ltef-PO [ joOW CtrhCO COLlkjtd 14
Jzf-l®. [ Ocdzj Ists 15
Lezf-l@. [ joOwW Cgrh O Ctwwdoshdfds?2 SO®Rjtr 16
Lezf-1@. uMmksts2mlsots L OfEkMS O 17
Ltef-13. [ Ofdv dz' 2 dzOfts 18
Jtekzf-1®@. sOtwls] tc 19
Ltekzf-l6. stdzj dzyOlsr 2 90dz d ftsteh j dz 20-21
| ezf-1®. vteOdmdsd mmdW 22-23
Jekf-1@. 1 OtOBOdz di3d » OdzdL BO § Jtod Cdz¥ yd dedv ¢ 4 tedt 24-25
|2 -08 . S OtB Y OIstste 26
Lef-l®. CdzjCltcstsBStolzH 59 Odzd j 27




¢Lifané Group

[0l c¢cydy JofflGB tc" " C O ctsdzso € d yddzd dzH 6 O
6
) " HjlOd [BBBL dzZOyJ [ BtSL dzOy g dzd | sdz ) tcd &3y 4O
1 |12311 tcr hCO etsdzso Cd yd Cover, Cylinder head 1
2 |12320 sykr etdzsoCd ydaz Hood, Cylinder head 2
3 |12312 tcsC d&ZOHC O Ctor h Cd Gasket, Cover 1
4 | 12330 Odz' dzd ¢ Oil seal 2
5 |12341 ddzls CHWER GG Screw, Cover, MB40 2
6 |12327 d dzls € M6 A3 0 Screw, hood, MB37 4




cLifané Group

Jof crdr | 420 sdztso $ O yd dzqd dzH 6 © 5
- " HjlOd [BBBL dzOyj dzd J [BBBL dzOyj dzd | sdz ) tcd d&3zj 4o
1 | 12204/244FMI 1 OftcQoadzw s h Ow o f EMC dztse s ¢ Guide, Intake valve 2
2 | 12205244FMI 1 Of cQo dzv s h Ow o1 ff EMC dets ¢ 5 | Guide, Exhaust valve 2
3 |12210 1 dzsC cetsdzso € d ydqddzd dzH tc O Head unit, Cylinder 1
4 |12220 ] tesCdzOHEC O etsdzso € d yd dzd dzH Gasket, Cylinde Head 1
5 |17310 sl dzj CIs off Z@)S des?2 IstclzB € ( Inlet pipe set (1) 1
6 | 17320 s dzj S Is o @k dzs?2 IstelzB € d Inlet pipe set (Il) 1
7 | 17340/244FMI  |RL sdzdtclzs h OW dzj dzls O Band, Insulator 2
8 | 34210/244FMI (w9 ju®y d ¢ Oded W Spark plug 2
9 | GB/T5789 I sddlé - 65 BoltM6 =~ 6 5 1
10 | GB/T898 z§d&zM8B 45 StudM8 % 4 5 4
11 |[GB/ v5789|18dzs [ 6~145 Boltf 6~ 145 2
12 | GB/T6177. 1 1 02C0 [6 Nut M6 4
13 | 17321/244FMI |s sdz' ys Stk e dtsets fj yj dzd v | O-ring 25.82.65 2
14 | 12216/244FMI |s szt yts Ctkzedztsets fj yj dzdw | O-ring 15 B 4
15 | GB/T822 l ddgiel 2 30 Screw M4:30 2




cLifané Group

{of ¢r1dry L telzff3q OfmYftejhHnj ddisjd! df 2 »0dz d § &zOfO 6
20-08 20 ® -
18—&18- i
®—20
- HjlsOd [BBBL dzOyj dzd J [ BBL del@a j stsdz 1l ted d3j yo
1 |14730/244FMI | Odzt dzd & Misj tey dzv € dzOff O dzO | Oil seal,valve stem 4
2 | 14414/244FMI r 4 ey Olsj dz2 twWOMmMYftcj HoOo O©dzO Holder, Camshaft 2
3 | 14160/214FMI Il sEdz¢ O ttOMYftej HO OzO Bush, Camshaft 2
4 |14111 t OmMftcj Ho Odz Camshaft 1
5 | 14411/214FMI " yostesd3’ ndzo Arm, Valve Rocker 4
6 | 14413/244FMI l Odz tor YyoOc O Ctstesd3r MdzO Shaft, Valve Rocker Arm 4
7 | 14417/244FMI  |) ez dd2O " YOG O ¢ tsttsdy’ mdzg Spring Roker Arm 4
8 | 14710/244FMI |l f EMC dzts? C dzOYf Odz Valve, Intake 2
9 |14720/244FMI |1 " f 2MC des?2 S dzOf Odz Valve, Exhaust 2
10 | 14755 1ty ddzO € dzOf Odz® o dzj h dzv W | Spring, Outer Valve 4
11 | 14756/244FMI |1 ol d dzO0 € dzOf Odz® o dzlzIs to J dzd Spring, Inner Valve 4




cLifané Group

Jof ¢crdr

] iz 430

{ OMfteiHjddlsjd dr 2 o

Oz d § &0 7

®—20
18 B— 20

- HjlsOd BtL dzOyJ dzd J [BBLdOYyjddj| ssdgz! tcd dizgj 4O
12 | 14751/244FMI  |d Istsf s Zyddzr € dzOff OdzO Retainer, valve spring 4
13 | 14753/244FMI | [ f st © yddzr € dzOff OdzO, Seal, Valve Spring Outer 4
14 | 14752/244FMI |t OL § § Cotef M Split cone, Valve 8
15 | 14415/244FMI (v s O dz dz" iRO oSdddElsf QdE ts Adjusting screw, valvgap 4
16 | 14416/24#MI S s dzls te 0] Lock nut 4
17 | 14114/24%MI z02BO Washer 20 1
18 | 12344/24%&MI z028BO Washer 8 8
19 | 14418/24%&MI Z Is d W1@=28. Pin, Dowe 10-28.7 2
20 | GB/T6177.1 1 02¢0 | Nut M8 8
21 | 12218/24&MlI Z Isd WG 16 Pin, Dowel 1@ 16 2
22 | GB/T894.1 1 elzy d Ctsdzr ys 20 Circlip 20 1
23 | 14410/244FMI l Odz t6r YyoOc O Ctstesd3r MdzO Shaft, Valve Rocker Arm Assy 4




¢Lifané Group

[0 cr1dl1teeff4X it fdtodotsHO twOMftcjHjddlsjd dses d&j - OddL BO 8
) HJjlsOo I BSL dzOyJ dzd Jd I BSLAdOYJ dzd | stsdz 1 tcd d3d U O
1 | 14500 viMstes2 Miso s dzOIsw 3 § dzd v Tensioner Assy 1
2 | 14321 1 2B YOS O Sprocket 1
3 | 14350 ISR E Chain 1
4 |14610 1 Of c@o dzwv s h Ow yjfd Guide,Chain 1
5 | 14522/244FMI |z Isd W Is 6 Pin 6 1
6 | GB/T5783 I sddg 512 Bolt M7712 2
7 | 14529/244FMI |z ©O2B O 6 Washer 6 2
8 | 14521/244FMI |1 d dxié-28 Screw M6:28 2




cLifané Group
{of ¢1dy | oz f 450(d dzd dzH to 9

j " HjlsOg [BBBL dzOyJ dzd J [BBBL dZOYyjded j stsdd 1 ted d3zj Yy O
1 | 12110 Il &zs¢ yddzd dzH 6 O Cylinder block 1
2 |12121 lesC dzZOHC O Bdzs€C © yd dzd dzH t6 O | Gasket, Cylinder block 1
3 |Gl/v6170,02 M6 Nut M6 1
4 | 12218/244FMI |z Isd Wl1® = 1 6 Pin Dowel 1@16 2
5 |12118/244FMI | z Is d WBH.4 pin Dowel §&14 2




cLifané Group

Lo cydi | 460 O OW Ctor N C O COtlsj O 10
11
r A
11
12 & g 3
N 11 &—g
R Pl
.
LN
~ X/
\ SN
11 \
} HjlsOo [BBBL dzZOyj dzd J [BBBL dOYyjddj ssdgd 1 ted d3j YO
1 11311 ster "CO COlsjtcO®, Qo OW Cover, Crankcase, RH 1
2 | 11319/24&MI ltesCdZOHEC O Cter nCd € Otlsj tc O, Gasket, Crankcase, RH 1
3 | GB290 1 sH M d fHRALS2 Bearing Hsl2 2
4 |15611 RLMJtedlsj dz? dzr 2 hiIsts@ Dipstick 1
5 | 22810/24&MI 1 i HOdz Mmyd t dzj ded v Leve, Clutch 1
6 |22821/24%&MI ltwolee® §JiHOdZd Myd § dzd ded v Spring, Clutch Leve 1
7 | 22813/24FMI [ Jte 0O C 0O IesMO MmyJ § dzj dzd W | Holder, Clutch Cable 1
8 | 22840/24&MlI #40Odz? dzgd¢ 12-°1875 Oil seal 121875 1
9 | 15612/248MI |stsdz' yts Stkzeddsets Mmj yj dzdw | O-ring, 183 1
10 | 11318/244FMI |z IsdWlIls 8rn 14 Pin, Dowel &14 2
11 |GB/ v 166 71 tsdd6=40 Bolt M6r40 7
12 |GB/ v166 71 sddé- B Bolt M6:750 3




cLifané Group

Lo crdy Ll 447G yj § dzj dzd § 11
) HJlsOd I BfSL dzOyd dgd d IBtsL dzOyj ded j stsdz| 1 ted o3 yO
1 | 22310 s s dzj s 9 jHBA ~ HdMEBe Driven disc set, Clutch 1
2 | 22890/244FMI  |v {f dz" 2 fsHhdfded € Thrust bearing 1
3 | 22110 s s dzj CIs o jHEhdRr HdME e Drivnig disk set, Clutch 1
4 | 22374 z 0O 0] Washer 1
5 |22320 A j tcOdz' dzOwW yOMmils! Mmyd § dzj | Center Comp Clutch 1
6 |22342 r d so OV ftekzy ddzO Disc spring 1
7 | 22344 l1s (SNO) Bush 1
8 | 22330 r d Wted € ydisdedzr 2 fMmyd § dzj dg| Disk, Clutch Friction 6
9 |22341 r d mMyd ¢ dzj dzd W Plate, Clutch 6
10 | 22351 1 © BRdzs?2 HdME MyJd f dzj ded w Plate Clutch Pressure 1
11 | 22361/244FMI | s ts dJooOw Ctr h O MmyJd f dzj dzd | Endcover, Clutch 1




cLifané Group

{od ¢ dj ez 470 wyj f dzj ded j 12
} HjlsOd [BBBL dzOyj dzd J [ BBL dzOyj dzd J sdz| 1 ted d3j yo
12 | 22891/244FMI || dzgj L His Ekf tstedzsets ff sH N d ff dzd | Seat, Thrust Bearing 1
13 | 22371 } ez d dzO Spring, Clutch 4
14 | 22343 stsdz! ys HdMmMSE o2 ftolzy ddz Ring, Disc Spring 1
15 | 22861/244FMI |z Isd W% Ils Hdzv §tsHI j &80 fMyj § dzj | Pin Clutch Lifter 1
16 | GB/T16674 1 s JzI§-22 Bol tr22] 6 4
17 | 22151/244FMI s tsdzls e VB2 € O Nut Lock MI6 1
18 | 22152/244FMI Zz 02 46 Washer 16 1
19 | 22892/244FMI z 02 4D Washer 12 1
20 | 22372/244FMI z0O2B0O M0 OL 5 Washer, Spline 20 1
21 | GB4605 REBdz2 yOlsr 2 1WaHh dif dad € Bearing, Needle 1226 1
22 | 22893/244FMI g ¢ 5B0 Clip 12 1
23 | 22100 1 dzsC St 2mMO Myj f dj ddvw Body unit, Clutch 1




cLifané Group

Lo0f ¢ dj ez 48O zOo d&zOw (fkmMCtsoOW) dkWiso| 13
) ° HJjlOgd I BfSL dzOyJ dgd d I BSLdZOyJ ded J stsdz 1 tod d3d U O
1 | 28100/244FMI || dzO 9 dzOW BEWISO o MmMBtStcd Starting clutch Assy 1
2 | 28410/244FMI | K § {f ¢ Chain, Starting 1
3 | 28150/244FMI |1 B yOIs ¢ © Sprocket Comp Starting 1
4 | 28120/244FMI |s st 2 6 dzOo dzts?2 dBzW s Body, Starting Clutch 1
5 |28113/244FMI |1 telz ) d dzO Spring 3
6 |28112/244FMI |1 sk dzC O f tclzy d dzr Sleeve, Spring 3
7 | 28114/244FMI |1 dzOMiIsd dzO G dzOo dzts?2 Gz W IsT Plate, Starting Clutch 1
8 |35730/244FMI (v tetsfy ff Jted & dz¢ yOlsj dzw dzj 2 Is tc ( Wire, Neutral Switch 1
9 | 35720/244FMI |RdzH d S Olsstc dzj 2 IstcOdzd, € tsd3f ¢ Indicator set, Neutral 1
10 | 35721/244FMI |u Mis Odzs o syYydzOwY § dzOMmiIsd dzO@ ¢ j t Plate, Neutral Switch Setting 1
11 | 28115/244FMI |z IsdWlIls 6~ 13. 5 Pin 6213.5 1
12 | 28111/244FMI |t sdzd & 10. 27 9. 5 Roller 10.Z9.5 3
13 | 13190/244FMI |4 Odz! dzgd ¢ 22231~ 5 Oil seal 223175 1
14 | GB/T16674 1 s ddBR12 Bolt M6-12 1
15 | GB/T70.1 1 5 6516 Bolt M6516 3




cLifané Group

{od ¢ dy Jtelzf49g joOWw Ctr hCO COtlsj tcO 14
) HJlsOo0 I BSL dzOyJ ded Jd IBtsL dzOygj dzd§ [s t5¢ lted &3 yuOdz
1 | 11411 ster nCO COKlsj tcO®, dzj © OW Cover, Crankcase, LH 1
2 | 11460 ltesdid Y 2lssydesy € sdzr yts | Spacer 1
3 | 11462/244FMI |] tetsC dzOH C O f tetsd3j Y kIs 5y d Gasket, Spacer 1
4 | 11419 ] tesC dZzOHE O C Otelsj tc©®, dzj| Gasket, Crankcase, LH 1
5 | 28171/244FMI |v fls Odzs o sy dzOW ff dzOfls d dz@ Plate Strating Sprocket Setting 1
6 | 11412/244FMI |} tc s BML @IS PlugM1 4135 1
7 | 11413/244FMI |) tcsBM3@ - 1. 5 PlugM3 0~ 1. 5 1
8 | 11415/24FMI stsdz ys SCtwkzec@&BER. Hj YyJ d Oring 27°2.5 1
9 | 11414/244FMI |s sdz' yts Stwekzc&Be B8 B f§J d Oring 13.52.5 1
10 | GB/T5781 ]l sddé - 8 Bolt M6- 8 1
11 | 11418/244FMI |z Isd WI& 1 6 Pin8 - 16 2
12 | GB/T16674 I sddé =20 BoltM6 = 2 0 1
13 | GB/T16674 1 5 d6~65 Bolt M6-65 5
14 | GB/T16674 1 5 d8R50 Bolt M6:50 1




